Ps

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5097/2009

BARIPADA URBAN CO-OP BANK LTD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

BIMAL LOCHAN DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Rutwik Panda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPOI

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv. Ms. Eshita Baruah, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv. Who has proposed to appear for Respondent Nos. 1, 4 and 5 has not filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit so far. As a last chance, two weeks time is granted and thereafter, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

> (Ashok Menon) Registrar