SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23320/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 21/06/2010 in SCA No. 10849/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

DEVANG SHAH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Nikhil Goel,Adv.

Ms. Naveen Goel, Adv.

Mr.Marzook Bafaki, Adv.

Mr.A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Leave granted.

In the meantime, interim order passed by the

High Court shall continue to operate.

Tag with SLP(C)No. 17573/2007.

[SUMAN WADHWA] COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI] COURT MASTER