COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 13014/2011 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011

(From the judgement and order dated 18/03/2011 & 05/07/2011 in SCA No. 3627/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

NAKIBHAJI ARIF NOORANI

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv. Mr. Marsook Bafaki, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

Tag with C.A.No.5680 of 2009.

In the meantime, the parties are directed to maintain status quo with regard to the properties in question.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Sharda Kapoor)
COURT MASTER Court Master

www.econ