COURT NO. 8 ITEM NO. 102

SEC - IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS.15634-635 OF 2013 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 & 2
(Application for Condonation of Delay in filing the SLP)

Smt. G. Mariyamma, Etc.

... PETITIONER

VERSUS

The Bhavasara Kshatriya Co-op. Bank Ltd. & Ors., Etc.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.4.2013 with an office report dated 17.4.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

''Issue notice, both on the applications for condonation of delay as also on the special leave petitions.

Let the matter be heard along with Civil Appeal No.5680 of 2009.

In the meantime, there will be stay of further proceedings in connection with the Notice issued under Section 13(4) of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002.''

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to both the respondents on 3.5.2013 through Regd. A.D. post. A.D. Card duly signed has been received in respect of respondent no.1 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf, so far. Neither A.D. card nor unserved cover containing the notice has been received back in respect of respondent no. 2, so far.

Service is not complete on respondent No. 2.

As the connected matters are on board, the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 24th day of February, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR