www.ecourtsindia.com

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

COURT NO.3

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 492/2014

M/S ADISHWARS OILS AND FATS LTD. AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondents(s)

Date: 09/06/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C NAGAPPAN (VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.S.S.Ray, Adv. Ms. Rakhi Ray, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Learned counsel for the petitioners contends, that the pointed controversy raised through the instant writ petition, is already pending consideration before this Court in Writ Petition (C)No.252 of 2011, as also, Writ Petition (C)No. 40 of 2014, besides a large number of other writ petitions.

Issue notice on the writ petition, as also, on the

application for stay.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Tag with W.P.(C)No.252 of 2011 and connected matters.

Satish Kumar Yadav Date: 2014.06.09 18:02:10 IST Reason:

> (SATISH KUMAR YADAV) COURT MASTER

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR