SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No...../2015 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 32589/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/09/2014 in CWP No.7151/2014 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh at Shimla)

M/S DEV MEMORIAL EDU. TRUST AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/03/2015 This I.A. was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)/ Mr.K.Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Applicant(s) Mr.Ajay Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Upon being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

On a mention made by learned counsel for the applicant/petitioner, we direct that this I.A. be listed in the mentioning list of 01.04.2015 before an appropriate Bench.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV) COURT MASTER (RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER