INDIA SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 in Writ Petition (C) No(s).858/2015

DATTATRAYA VITHOBHA SHELKE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. (For vacating interim order) Respondent(s)

Date : 11/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv. (Mentioned by)

For Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List this application on 19th February, 2016.

(Sarita Purohit) Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra) Assistant Registrar

*Mentioning slip is attached with R/P.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sarita Purohit Date: 2016.02.15 12:53:12 IST Reason: