RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 247/2016

M/S. MY HOME HOTELS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date: 29/06/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFUL
For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satpal Singh,Adv.
Mr. V.S. Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma,A
UPON hearing the counsel the

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.5674 of 2009.

(Neetu Khajuria)

Sr.P.A. (Asha Soni)

Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com