

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24276/2012

KAMALAMMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA RAJYA KAIGARIKA S.BANK &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17054/2013

SLP(C) No. 18775/2013

SLP(C) No. 18777/2013

SLP(C) No. 35137/2013

SLP(C) No. 17935/2015

SLP(C) No. 27645/2015

SLP(C) No.29720/2013

SLP(C) No.29721/2013

(With Office Report)

Date : 29/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.NDB Raju,Adv.

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy,Adv.

Ms.Neha Agarwal,Adv.

Mr. E. C. Agrawala,Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel,Adv.

Mr.Vipin Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

M/s. S.M. Jadhav And Company,Adv.

Ms.Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....2

SLP(C) No. 24276/2012

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.1 & 2, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

The respondent Nos.3 & 4 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the respondent No.5 within two weeks.

SLP(C) No. 17935/2015

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to comply order dated 21.03.2017 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers within the stipulated period.

SLP(C) No. 27645/2015

Await the return of service of notice already issued to the respondent No.1. List the matters on 9.05.2017

SLP(C) No. 17054,18775,18777 & 35137/2013

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to take fresh steps in the respect of the respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No.17054/13, respondent Nos.1-3 in SLP(C) Nos.18775 & 18777/13 and all the four respondents in SLP(C) No.35137/2013 despite opportunities given. Therefore, these matters shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

SLP(C) No.29720/2013

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to file two extra sets of petition as the matter is referred to the larger Bench despite opportunities given. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter.

SLP(C) No.29721/2013

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the respondent Nos.1,5 & 6 within two weeks as last chance.

.....3

Two weeks time as last chance is given to the petitioner to file extra sets of the petition as matter is referred to the larger Bench. If the needful is not done within two weeks, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(M V RAMESH)  
Registrar

*SB*