## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 2191-2194/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-11-2018 in WA No. 799/2018, WA No. 935/2018, WA No. 937/2018 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

MAHESH KUMAR SAHU & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S MALLESHWARAM COOPOERATIVE BANK LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

Date: 28-01-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv. Mr.H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR

Ms. Rekha chandrasekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as well as the prayer for interim relief returnable in two weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ] A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Vidya Negi ]
Court Master(NSH)