ITEM NO.8 COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 5682/2009

PRAKASHCHAND SHANTILAL JAIN

Appellant

VERSUS

GODAVARI LAXMI CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD., JALGAON THE AUTHORISED OFFICER

Respondent

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 264/2013 (X)
(FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE/APPLICATION ON IA 23027/2019)

Date: 22-04-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Appellant

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv. Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

Ms. Rashmi Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR

For Respondent

Mr. Vinay Navare, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Gwen Karthika, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv. (AOR)

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

<u>UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following</u> <u>O R D E R</u>

W.P.(C) No. 264/2013

Taking note of the grounds on which the

application for withdrawal of the writ petition has been filed, we allow the same.

W.P.(C) No. 264/2013 and I.A. no. 23027/2019 accordingly stand disposed of.

(Deepak Guglani) Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master