

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5682/2009

PRAKASHCHAND SHANTILAL JAIN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GODAVARI LAXMI CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD., JALGAON
THE AUTHORISED OFFICER

Respondent(s)

(I.A. No. 74547 of 2019 in W.P. 431 of 2019)

Date : 07-05-2019 This matter (W.P. 431/2019) was orally
MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Appellant(s) **Mr. P.S. Sudheer, AOR (Mentioned by)**
 Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, AOR
 Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR
 Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR
 Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) **Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR**
 Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR
 Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

UPON being MENTIONED the Court made the following
O R D E R

Liberty to approach the Vacation Bench is granted.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER